HB 4034-3 (LC 147) 2/8/16 (CDT/ps)

Requested by Representative HELM

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4034

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "Sections 2 and 3" and insert
- 2 "Section 2" and delete "are" and insert "is".
- 3 Delete lines 11 through 14.
- In line 15, delete "4" and insert "3".
- On page 2, line 7, delete the boldfaced material and insert "Forest and
- 6 rangeland fires that are outside urban growth boundaries and inconsistent
- 7 with historical ecological functions".
- 8 In line 42, delete "5" and insert "4".
- 9 Delete line 44 and insert:
- "(1) 'Black carbon' means a strongly light-absorbent component of the
- 11 particulate matter emitted during incomplete combustion of forest and
- 12 rangeland wood, shrubs or grasses or of other carbon-bearing fuels.".
- On page 3, line 9, delete "6" and insert "5".
- In line 36, delete "7" and insert "6".
- In line 45, delete "8" and insert "7".
- On page 4, line 17, delete "9" and insert "8".
- In line 24, delete "10" and insert "9".
- In line 41, delete "unplanned" and after "fires" insert "inconsistent with
- 19 historical ecological functions".
- 20 On page 5, line 15, delete "11" and insert "10".
- In line 19, delete "12" and insert "11".

- In line 28, delete "13" and insert "12".
- Delete lines 29 through 31.

3